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Aging and Independent Services
www.sandiegocounty.gov/hhsa/
Beach & Bay Advisory

Brush Abatement/Fire Hazard
Building Permits

Bureau of Automotive Repair
www.bar.ca.gov

Buses/MTS Access

Charity Navigator

800-510-2020

619-239-0512
619-533-4411
619-446-5000
858-716-1025

619-233-3004

www.charitynavigator.org

City Attorney’s Office-Civil

City Attorney’s Office-Crime
Code Compliance Violations
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done
Crimes Statistic and Alerts

619-533-5800
619-533-5500
619-236-5500

WWW.crimemapping.com

Crime Stoppers
www.sdcrimestoppers.org
Contractors State License Board
www.cslb.ca.gov

Construction Permits

urb Maintenance

Dead Animal Removal (City Prop.)
Department of Consumer Affairs
www.dca.ca.gov

Environmental Services
www.sandiego.gov/enviromental-services/

Fire Department San Diego

888-580-8477
800-321-2752
619-446-5000
619-527-7500
858-694-7000
800-952-5210

858-694-7000

https://www.sandiego.gov/fire

Get It Done App/Website

www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done

Graffiti Hotline— GET IT DONE APP/WEB
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done

GRAFFITI REMOVAL:
e  Urban Corps Hotline
e CalTrans
e  City Traffic Signs
° U.S. Postal Service
e  Traffic Signal Control Boxes

Grocery Cart Retrieval Corp. — GET IT DONE APP.

www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done

Homeless Services/Encamp. — GET IT DONE APP.

www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done
Household Hazardous Waste

Housing Commission

Humane Society www.sdhumane.org

Information (City of San Diego)

IRS Taxpayer Advocate Service

www.taxpayeradvocate.irs.gov

Lawn Parking

Miramar Operations Duty Officer

Contact for noise, complaints, injuries
wWww.miramarmcas.odo@usmc.mil

Mobile Crisis Response Team

Park and recreation

Parking Abatement

Parking Citations

Permit Requirement/Status Questions

Poison Control (24hours) www.calpoison.org/
Postal Inspectors/Mail Theft & Tampering
https://postalinspectors.gov

619-525-8522

800-829-6884
858-467-4042

619-525-8522 or 619-527-7500

800-275-8777
619-527-7500

800-252-4613

858-300-1211

858-694-7000
619-231-9400
619-299-7012

619-236-5555
619-744-7156

858-495-7856
858-577-4277

619-346-4020
619-525-8213
858-495-7856
858-470-1308
619-446-5000
800-222-1222
877-876-2455

Police: Non-Emergency 619-531-2000

Report crimes NOT in progress online:
www.sdpdfilemypolicereport.org
Abandoned Vehicles - Over 72 hours:
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done
Abandoned/Unattended Personal Belongings or Waste:
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done

Noise and other Nuisances:
www.sandiego.gov/police/forms/citizen-request

Drug and Gang Activity:
www.sandiego.gov/police/forms/citizen-request

Illegal Dumping & Litter:
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done

858-694-7000

Police: Northern Div. (Non-Emergency) 858-552-1700
GET IT DONE APP/WEBSITE www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done

Inland Communities
CRO Officer Anderson Brown
Anbrown@pd.sandiego.gov

858-552-1703

Coastal Communities
CRO Officer Thomas Cairns
Tcairns@pd.sandiego.gov

858-552-1631

Pot Hole Hotline 619-527-7500
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done
Project Wildlife

Public Transit

www.projectwildlife.org
www.sdcommute.com 619-233-3004
Recycling Hotline 800-237-2583
Senior Citizen Services 619-236-6905
Sidewalk Maintenance— GET IT DONE APP/WEB 619-527-7500
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done
Storm water Pollution Hotline
Street Division
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done
Street Sweeping— GET IT DONE APP/WEB
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done

619-235-1000
619-527-7500

858-541-4360

Traffic Control 619-533-3126
Trash/Dumping/Litter/Debris 858-694-7000
Trash@sandiego.gov (include location and description)

Tree Maintenance— GET IT DONE APP/WEB 619-527-7500
www.sandiego.gov/get-it-done
Water/Sewer Emergency
www.sandiego.gov/mwwd/

Water Utilities

Weed Abatement (private property)
Zoning Regulations

619-515-3525

619-515-3500
619-533-4444
619-446-5000

OTHER GOVERNMENT CONTACTS:

MAYOR’S Office: Todd Gloria www.sandiego.gov/mayor
COUNCIL District 1: Councilmember Joe LaCava
619-236-6611 Joelacava@sandiego.gov

COUNCIL District 2: Councilmember Jennifer Campbell
619-236-6622 Jennifercampbell@sandiego.gov

COUNCIL District 6: Councilmember Kent Lee
619-236-6616 KentLee@sandiego.gov

FIRE DEPARTMENT - SDFD

619-533-4300 Https://www.sandiego.gov/fire




